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4
18:15

2850 m
33.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Louis Baudron
Rennpreis: 33.000 € (14.850 8.250 4.620 2.640 1.650 660 330)
PRIX LOUIS BAUDRON Breed 1 Class D 33.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.850. 14.850, 8.250, 4.620, 2.640, 1.650, 660, 330.-to allocated by 
the S.E.C.F. For 7 - 10 including years, not having won 225.000. The persons having won at least five breeds (by being has to holder has 
license to wrinkle (rise) professionally) only allowed to are wrinkle. 
All horses 

1
2850

ML: 8,0

Fiesta Du Belver
7j. b hors S (Roi Du Coq - Sindy De La Noe)

Trainer: Robert Chauvin
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Belver
Züchter: Ecurie Du Belver

Anthony Barrier

2022: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    21.820 € 2021: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    19.430 €11,4 208.170 €
08.04 Vincennes 6 15,4 2700B 57.000 3,2 B. Rochard Fee De Ranchval, France D'Occagnes, Eroli
18.03 Enghien 3 14,1 2875B 57.000 10,0 B. Rochard Douglas Du Pont, Fanfaronneur, Fiesta Du 
27.02 Vincennes unpl 2850B 65.000 13,0 B. Rochard Eire D'Helios, Diablo De Caponet, Free Man
09.02 Vincennes 3 11,4 2100A 57.000 3,2 B. Rochard Evita Madrik, Foxtrot Nobless, Fiesta Du Bel
27.01 Vincennes 4 13,8 2850B 59.000 73,0 B. Rochard Falco D'Havaroche, Ingo, Fantasia De Ligny

2
ML: 4,0

Flash Gordon
7j. b hors W (Otello Pierji - Serenissime)

Trainer: Maxime Bezier
Besitzer: Ecurie Full List
Züchter: Ecurie Full List

David Thomain

2022: 5 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    49.670 € 2021: 19 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    59.210 €11,5 208.940 €
15.04 Vincennes 2 13,2 2700B 57.000 5,2 D. Thomain Fabulous Dream, Flash Gordon, Faredgio M
01.04 Vincennes 1 11,5 2100A 49.000 18,0 D. Thomain Flash Gordon, Filhio De Lou, Galant Galaa
20.03 Cholet 1 13,8 2825B 21.000 4,1 D. Davoust Flash Gordon, Falcon D'Ourville, El Capitan
03.03 Vincennes 4 13,2 2700B 49.000 25,0 F. Nivard Ginko Du Roussoir, Gigolo Lover, First Du B
16.02 Laval 8 15,0 2875B 26.000 134,0 D. Davoust Feu De Revolte, Embleme Castelets, El Mat

3
ML: 9,0

Faredgio Menuet
7j. b hors W (Perlando - Roxane Menuet)

Trainer: William Bigeon
Besitzer: W. Bigeon
Züchter: M. Michel Menuet

William Bigeon

2022: 5 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    40.980 € 2021: 20 Starts - 6 Siege - 10 Plätze    105.570 €12,6 212.110 €
15.04 Vincennes 3 13,3 2700B 57.000 3,5 E. Raffin Fabulous Dream, Flash Gordon, Faredgio M
10.04 Tours-Chambray 1 2825B 23.000 W. Bigeon Faredgio Menuet, Duc Vivanciere, Endene 
11.03 Cordemais 1 16,4 2825B 32.000 2,5 W. Bigeon Faredgio Menuet, Eureka Vrie, Fanal Du Ga
19.02 Laval 2 14,8 2850B 33.000 5,2 W. Bigeon Eolien De Chenu, Faredgio Menuet, Mily
30.01 Nantes 9 15,2 3025B 29.000 13,0 W. Bigeon Frivolo Bello, Favici Pasmarick, Fameux Sa

4
ML: 16,0

Cectar
10j. b hors W (Nectar - Nathalie)

Trainer: Anthony Dollion
Besitzer: Ec. Mickaël Dollion
Züchter: M. Daniel Jean Guerin

Franck Nivard

2022: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    7.980 € 2021: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    49.850 €12,1 212.720 €
26.03 Vincennes 8 14,4 2875B 57.000 106,0 Anthony Dollion Face Time, Farrell Seven, Diego Du Canter
05.03 Vincennes 3 12,1 2100A 57.000 34,0 F. Nivard Eolien De Chenu, Extra Du Chatelet, Cectar
26.12 Vincennes 3 12,4 2100A 51.000 4,6 F. Nivard Detroit Ace, Bleven, Cectar
16.12 Cabourg 5 14,7 2750B 33.000 8,6 Y. Lebourgeois Divine Monceau, Diego Du Houlet, Day De 
12.11 Laval 8 16,3 2850B 31.000 11,0 S. Ernault Dollar Du Plain, Expresso Good, Excel D'A

5
ML: 13,0

Empereur The Best
8j. b hors W (Un Amour D'Haufor - Tania Trinit

Trainer: Christian Bigeon
Besitzer: Ecurie Christian Bigeon
Züchter: Ecurie Du Centre Est

Charles-Julien Bigeon

2022: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    460 € 2021: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    6.790 €12,6 213.350 €
27.03 Challans 6 15,8 2950B 23.000 F. Boudet Fa De My, Detroit Ace, Fencer De Houelle
20.02 Vincennes unpl 2700B 57.000 144,0 Ch.J. Bigeon Millie Millionaire, Farrell Seven, Fleuron D'A
19.12 Vincennes 10 14,9 2700B 51.000 72,0 Ch.J. Bigeon Vikens High Yield, Ingo, Dragster De Bomo
05.12 Vincennes dis 2850B 51.000 113,0 D. Thomain Vikens High Yield, Heading Reference, Elm
21.11 Nantes 9 15,6 3025B 23.000 53,0 F. Piris Castellano Eusebio D'Heripre, Don Josco, Bambou De 

6
ML: 24,0

Expresso Good
8j. b hors H (Prince Gede - Pretty)

Trainer: Jean-Francois Popot
Besitzer: Mme R. Popot
Züchter: Ecurie Jean François Popot

Alexis Popot

2022: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    280 € 2021: 18 Starts - 3 Siege - 8 Plätze    82.775 €13,4 213.635 €
17.04 La Capelle 7 13,7 2700A 28.000 A. Popot Forever Speed, Easy Maza, Di Maggio
29.12 Pontchâteau 2 15,3 2825B 30.000 7,6 A. Popot El Paso Blue, Expresso Good, Eole Verderi
16.12 Cabourg 4 14,3 2750B 33.000 3,4 A. Popot Divine Monceau, Diego Du Houlet, Day De 
12.11 Laval 2 15,6 2850B 31.000 11,0 A. Popot Dollar Du Plain, Expresso Good, Excel D'A
01.11 Pontchâteau 1 15,5 2825B 22.000 A. Popot Expresso Good, Edi Josselyn, Ermine Du L

7
ML: 22,0

Fronsac Madrik
7j. b hors W (Tabler - Tequila Dara)

Trainer: Sebastien Guarato
Besitzer: Ecurie Breizh D'Espace
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Ecurie Les Boulaies

Francois Lagadeuc

2022: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 9 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    53.670 €12,3 214.700 €
27.03 Challans dis 2950B 23.000 J.Ph. Monclin Fa De My, Detroit Ace, Fencer De Houelle
10.03 Caen dis 2450B 33.000 76,0 Ch. Thierry Express Jet, Hermine Girl, Cash Du Rib
08.08 Rochefort-Sur-Loi 6 3025B 21.000 J.Ph. Monclin Egine Precieuse, Baby One Desbois, Bijou 
26.07 Chatelaillon-La R unpl 2500A 30.000 2,9 A. Abrivard El Greco Bello, Felix Du Bourg, Caid Dore
16.07 Les Sables D'Olo dis 2650A 31.000 1,9 A. Abrivard Da Vinci Bond, Festif Charmant, Emone Cru

8
ML: 60,0

Concerto Royal
10j. b hors W (Severino - Olly De Cahot)

Trainer: Jean-Philippe Raffegeau
Besitzer: Ecurie J.Y. Et J.P. Raffegeau
Züchter: M. Jean Yves Raffegeau

Paul-Philippe Ploquin

2022: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    6.630 € 2021: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    19.080 €11,2 215.720 €
17.04 La Capelle 9 13,9 2700A 28.000 J.Ch. Piton Forever Speed, Easy Maza, Di Maggio
05.04 Vincennes 5 13,8 2100A 18.000 9,7 D. Bertrand Esmondo, Coeur De Loup, Charly De L'aun
23.03 Lisieux unpl 2750B 33.000 106,0 J.Ph. Raffegeau Gaia D'Occagnes, Edy Du Pommereux, Elit
04.03 Laval 6 14,7 2850B 33.000 16,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Eternelle Delo, Escapade, French Man
08.02 Chateaubriant 10 15,0 3025B 33.000 33,0 Cl. Frecelle Diego Du Canter, Clea Miquellerie, Day De 

9
ML: 11,0

Douglas Du Pont
9j. b hors W (Real De Lou - Prairie Du Pont)

Trainer: Benjamin Goetz
Besitzer: Mme Annette Dutertre
Züchter: Ecurie Albert Rayon

Eric Raffin

2022: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    51.500 € 2021: 17 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    25.840 €13,0 215.930 €
10.04 Toulouse dis 2325B 44.000 2,9 F. Lagadeuc Fast Domino, Cris Luis Porsguen, Doosty
18.03 Enghien 1 13,9 2875B 57.000 14,0 F. Lagadeuc Douglas Du Pont, Fanfaronneur, Fiesta Du 
06.03 Hyères 2 14,4 2650A 27.000 S. Stefano Alcide Roc, Douglas Du Pont, Cristal Jihaim
24.02 Vincennes 5 13,0 2100A 57.000 4,2 B. Rochard Diego Du Houlet, Dirty Loving, Duchesse D
06.02 Vincennes 2 13,9 2850B 65.000 74,0 B. Rochard Fandango La Nuit, Douglas Du Pont, Carioc

10
ML: 30,0

El Tigre Segah
8j. b hors W (Kool Du Caux - Tutute Segah)

Trainer: Sebastien Houyvet
Besitzer: P. Simoens
Züchter: Ecurie Sébastien Houyvet

Sebastien Houyvet

2022: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 15 Starts - 4 Siege - 2 Plätze    69.760 €13,7 216.540 €
17.04 La Capelle unpl 2700A 28.000 S. Houyvet Forever Speed, Easy Maza, Di Maggio
10.03 Laval 9 15,0 2875B 33.000 154,0 S. Houyvet Fepson, Falcao De Chenu, Espoir Permis
20.02 Vincennes unpl 2700B 57.000 91,0 S. Houyvet Millie Millionaire, Farrell Seven, Fleuron D'A
08.02 Chateaubriant 11 15,1 3025B 33.000 103,0 S. Houyvet Diego Du Canter, Clea Miquellerie, Day De 
06.09 Craon 5 2775B 70.000 34,0 S. Houyvet Elvis Du Vallon, Clarck Sotho, Duel Du Gers

11
ML: 20,0

Evita Madrik
8j. b hors S (Jag De Bellouet - Ubris D'Espace

Trainer: Stephane Meunier
Besitzer: Ecurie Simplice
Züchter: M. Emmanuel Leclerc

Franck Ouvrie

2022: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    41.040 € 2021: 22 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    45.490 €11,2 217.560 €
09.04 Vincennes dis 2100A 65.000 30,0 Y. Lebourgeois Face Time, Usain Toll, Glamour Queen
11.03 Enghien 4 12,1 2150A 57.000 4,4 F. Ouvrie Eclat Des Noix, Day De Bellouet, Diego Du 
02.03 Vincennes 5 12,0 2100A 57.000 11,0 F. Ouvrie Face Time, Fawley Buissonay, Farrell Seve
09.02 Vincennes 1 11,2 2100A 57.000 20,0 F. Ouvrie Evita Madrik, Foxtrot Nobless, Fiesta Du Bel
01.02 Bordeaux-Le Bou 8 16,0 2650B 38.000 8,9 A. Barrier Bad Julry, Extreme Desbois, Era De Lavado

12
ML: 230,0

Dollar Du Plain
9j. al W (Derby Du Gite - Perle De La Manza)

Trainer: Ludovic Le Drean
Besitzer: L. Le Drean
Züchter: M. Stéphane Talon

Ludovic Le Drean

2022: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 17 Starts - 3 Siege - 4 Plätze    70.710 €12,0 217.570 €
01.01 Vincennes unpl 2850B 61.000 5,2 A. Barrier Edy Du Pommereux, Dragster De Bomo, De
20.12 Le Mans 1 14,2 2975B 26.000 2,8 E. Raffin Dollar Du Plain, Eternel Amour, Esteban Jiel
06.12 Vincennes 3 12,0 2100A 49.000 4,8 E. Raffin Eva De Gueriniere, Escapade, Dollar Du Pla
12.11 Laval 1 15,6 2850B 31.000 3,1 A. Barrier Dollar Du Plain, Expresso Good, Excel D'A
09.10 Laval 2 12,9 2850B 31.000 19,0 A. Barrier Elixir Wind, Dollar Du Plain, Voyage D'Amou
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18:15

2850 m
33.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Louis Baudron
Rennpreis: 33.000 € (14.850 8.250 4.620 2.640 1.650 660 330)
PRIX LOUIS BAUDRON Breed 1 Class D 33.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.850. 14.850, 8.250, 4.620, 2.640, 1.650, 660, 330.-to allocated by 
the S.E.C.F. For 7 - 10 including years, not having won 225.000. The persons having won at least five breeds (by being has to holder has 
license to wrinkle (rise) professionally) only allowed to are wrinkle. 
All horses 

13
ML: 8,0

Foxtrot Nobless
7j. b hors W (Quinoa Du Gers - Matthiole)

Trainer: Andre Le Courtois
Besitzer: A. Le Courtois
Züchter: Mlle Juliette Ponte

Enzo Lelievre

2022: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    27.820 € 2021: 20 Starts - 3 Siege - 8 Plätze    75.590 €11,3 218.290 €
11.03 Enghien 5 12,1 2150A 57.000 13,0 E. Lelievre Eclat Des Noix, Day De Bellouet, Diego Du 
02.03 Vincennes 8 12,2 2100A 57.000 19,0 E. Lelievre Face Time, Fawley Buissonay, Farrell Seve
20.02 Vincennes 4 13,8 2700B 57.000 18,0 E. Lelievre Millie Millionaire, Farrell Seven, Fleuron D'A
09.02 Vincennes 2 11,3 2100A 57.000 15,0 E. Lelievre Evita Madrik, Foxtrot Nobless, Fiesta Du Bel
27.01 Vincennes 11 14,1 2850B 59.000 15,0 E. Lelievre Falco D'Havaroche, Ingo, Fantasia De Ligny

14
ML: 28,0

Espace Winner
8j. b hors W (Prince D'Espace - Fanfreluche D

Trainer: Laurent-Claude Abrivard
Besitzer: Olivier Ponzio
Züchter: M. Laurent Claude Abrivard

Alexandre Abrivard

2022: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 7 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    74.730 €12,7 223.640 €
06.04 Angers dis 3100B 64.000 129,0 B. Lizee Clea Miquellerie, Rebella Matters, Epsom D'
21.08 Vincennes 1 12,7 2700B Monte 51.000 1,6 A. Abrivard Espace Winner, Dandy Gede, Emeraude De
03.08 Pornichet 10 18,3 3375B 26.000 3,5 A. Abrivard Eureka Vrie, Carlita Girl, Ciel Boreal
21.07 Enghien 1 13,6 2875B Monte 51.000 1,9 A. Abrivard Espace Winner, Dame De Tillard, Ekeren
03.07 Enghien 3 14,4 2900B 42.000 46,0 Leo Abrivard Ermano Bello, El Fuego, Early Somolli

15
ML: 10,0

Carlita Girl
10j. b hors S (Queroan De Jay - Orestane Girl)

Trainer: Alexis-Philippe Grimault
Besitzer: D. Grimault
Züchter: M. Yves Dreux

Guillaume Martin

2022: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    880 € 2021: 21 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    48.025 €11,2 224.335 €
10.04 Toulouse 6 12,9 2325B 44.000 63,0 R. Le Creps Fast Domino, Cris Luis Porsguen, Doosty
04.03 Laval 8 14,9 2850B 33.000 45,0 A.Ph. Grimault Eternelle Delo, Escapade, French Man
08.02 Chateaubriant 9 15,0 3025B 33.000 51,0 A.Ph. Grimault Diego Du Canter, Clea Miquellerie, Day De 
20.01 Vincennes unpl 2100A 57.000 63,0 Guillaume Martin Deko De Tilou, De La Cheneviere, Dragster 
12.01 Bordeaux-Le Bou 11 13,6 2675B 33.000 31,0 G. Lenain Era De Lavadour, Erasme Williams, Eternel 

16
ML: 10,0

Detroit Ace
9j. al W (Texas Charm - Rose De Beauregard)

Trainer: Damien Lecroq
Besitzer: François Avon-Eslan
Züchter: M. Sébastien Ferchaud

Benjamin Rochard

2022: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.750 € 2021: 17 Starts - 4 Siege - 2 Plätze    97.580 €12,3 224.990 €
27.03 Challans 2 15,2 2950B 23.000 B. Rochard Fa De My, Detroit Ace, Fencer De Houelle
10.03 Caen dis 2450B 33.000 5,1 M. Mottier Express Jet, Hermine Girl, Cash Du Rib
04.03 Laval dis 2850B 33.000 3,2 A. Abrivard Eternelle Delo, Escapade, French Man
29.01 Vincennes 9 14,6 2700B 65.000 27,0 A. Abrivard Dragster De Bomo, Divine Monceau, Dazzle
18.01 Toulouse dis 2975B 33.000 3,4 A. Collette Eperon De Freca, Diapason De Padd, Dant

Ergebnis: Quoten:


